T ogether -I nspiring D edication to

E xcellence

Ronald A. Matchock

Superintendent

CURWENSVILLE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

650 Beech Street Curwensville, PA 16833 814-236-1101 Fax: 814-236-1103 www.curwensville.org



Erick L. Johnston Business Manager

EMPLOYMENT AD

The Curwensville Area School District is searching for their next Superintendent of Schools with an anticipated appointment of Aug 2024. The Curwensville Area School District is located in Curwensville, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania. There are two school buildings in the district: Curwensville Elementary School and Curwensville Jr. Sr. High School. Both schools are located in a K-12 building complex with a total of approximately 1000 students. The K-12 complex is on a thirty-acre site located in Curwensville Borough. The Curwensville Area School District employs 153 employees and has a free and reduced lunch rate of 45% and an annual budget of \$20 million. PA letter of eligibility required. Interested candidates should send cover letter, standard teaching application, resume, all undergraduate and graduate transcripts, copy of PA Certificate, three letters of recommendation and current Act 34, Act 114, Act 151, PDE Form 6004 and a Sexual Misconduct/Abuse Disclosure Release under Act 168 by mail to Justine McGary, Board Secretary, 650 Beech Street, Curwensville, PA 16833. Applications can also be emailed to jobs@curwensville.org. Deadline for applications is 12:00 noon Wednesday, June 12, 2024.

Please publish 4 times:

Saturday, April 20, 2024 Monday, April 22, 2024 Tuesday, April 23, 2024 Wednesday, April 24, 2024 Send invoice to:

Curwensville Area School District Accounts Payable 650 Beech Street Curwensville, PA 16833